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Предотвращение вооруженных конфликтов 

 

 

 Совет Безопасности 

Семьдесят третий год 

 

   
 

 

 

  Письмо Постоянного представителя Армении 
при Организации Объединенных Наций от 12 марта 
2018 года на имя Генерального секретаря 
 

 

 По поручению моего правительства настоящим препровождаю сводку 

нарушений режима прекращения огня, совершенных вооруженными силами 

Азербайджана на государственной границе Республики Армения в течение фев-

раля 2018 года (см. приложение I)*. 

 Препровождаю также информацию о нарушениях режима прекращения 

огня, зафиксированных Министерством обороны Республики Арцах (Нагорно-

Карабахской Республики) в течение февраля 2018 года( см. приложение II)*. 

 Прошу распространить настоящее письмо и приложения к нему в качестве 

документа семьдесят второй сессии Генеральной Ассамблеи по пункту 34 ее по-

вестки дня и в качестве документа Совета Безопасности. 

 

 

(Подпись) Зограб Мнацаканян 

Посол 

Постоянный представитель 

  

__________________ 

 * Приложения распространяются только на том языке, на котором они были представлены.  
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  Приложение I к письму Постоянного представителя Армении 

при Организации Объединенных Наций от 12 марта 2018 года 

на имя Генерального секретаря 
 

 

  Violations of the ceasefire by the armed forces of the Republic of 

Azerbaijan along the State border with the Republic of Armenia, 

1–28 February 2018 
 

 

Date Direction Incidents Type of weapons/shots 

    
1 February Tavush region  

Chinari 

Kolagir 

Movses 

Barekamavan 

6 

1 

1 

3 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 98 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 12 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 4 

(Movses) 

2 February Tavush region 

Chinari 

Aygedzor 

Berkaber 

Baghanis 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 62 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 18 

Large-calibre machine guns: 25 

3 February Tavush and Ararat regions 

Paravakar 

Kayan 

Berdavan 

Yeraskh 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 8 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 6 

Large-calibre machine guns: 260 

4 February Tavush and Gegharkunik regions 

Aygedzor 

Berkaber 

Chambarak 

Ttujur 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 76 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 2 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 6 

(Ttujur) 

5 February Tavush and Gegharkunik regions 

Voskepar 

Barekamavan 

Chambarak 

3 

1 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 90 

6 February Tavush and Gegharkunik regions 

Chinari 

Berkaber 

Geghamasar 

Jil 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 42 

7 February Tavush region 

Kolagir 

Chinari 

Aygedzor 

Aygepar 

Movses 

Vazashen 

Kayan 

7 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 75 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 2  

Large-calibre machine guns: 12 
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Date Direction Incidents Type of weapons/shots 

    
8 February Tavush and Gegharkunik regions 

Chinari 

Sarigyugh 

Berdavan 

Geghamasar 

Vahan 

8 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

Small arms and light weapоns: 138 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 18 

(Geghamasar) 

9 February Tavush, Ararat and Gegharkunik regions 

Chinari 

Aygedzor 

Paravakar 

Baghanis 

Paruyr Sevak 

Agarak 

Vahan 

16 

4 

3 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Small arms and light weapоns: 463 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 12 

(Chinari: 3; Aydedzor: 4; 

Paravakar: 5) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 45 

10 February Tavush and Gegharkunik regions 

Chinari 

Kolagir 

Aygepar 

Paravakar 

Vazashen 

Berkaber 

Vahan 

Chambarak 

13 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 109 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 2 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 20 

(Chambarak) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 144 

11 February Tavush and Ararat regions 

Aygedzor 

N. Karmiraghbyur 

Berdavan 

Yeraskh 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 386 

12 February Tavush region 

Aygedzor 

Chinari 

Berkaber 

Voskevan 

Berdavan 

8 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Small arms and light weapоns: 46 

Large-calibre machine guns: 650 

13 February Tavush region 

Kolagir 

Chinari  

Berkaber 

Kayan 

Baghanis 

9 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

Small arms and light weapоns: 154 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 2 

Large-calibre machine guns: 3 

14 February Tavush region 

Aygedzor 

Chinari 

Aygepar 

Berkaber 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Small arms and light weapоns: 10 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 3 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 3 

(Berkaber) 

15 February Tavush region 

Chinari 

Aygepar 

Berkaber 

5 

2 

2 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 28 
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Date Direction Incidents Type of weapons/shots 

    
16 February Tavush region 

Aygedzor 

Chinari 

Kolagir 

Movses 

N.Karmiraghbyur 

Berkaber 

15 

6 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 541 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 18 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 5 

(Aygedzor) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 30 

There were no shots 

18 February Tavush and Gegharkunik regions 

Aygepar  

Ttujur 

2 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 8 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 10 

(Ttujur) 

19 February Tavush region 

Chinari 

Aygepar 

N.Karmiraghbyur 

Berkaber 

6 

2 

2 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 12 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 13 

20 February Tavush region 

Kirants 

Berdavan 

2 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 2 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 10 

21 February Tavush, Gegharkunik and Ararat regions 

Aygedzor  

Kirants 

Voskepar 

Baghanis 

Geghamasar 

Jil  

Yeraskh 

7 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 169 

Large-calibre machine guns: 6 

22 February Tavush region 

N. Karmiraghbyur 

Berkaber 

Voskepar 

4 

1 

2 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 169 

Large-calibre machine guns: 2 

23 February Tavush and Gegharkunik regions 

Chinari 

Paravakar 

Vazashen 

Berkaber 

Kirants 

Kayan 

Voskepar 

Vahan 

12 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 91 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 3  

Large-calibre machine guns: 84 

24 February Tavush region 

Voskepar 

Sarigyugh 

2 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 10 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 1 

(Voskepar) 

25 February Tavush and Ararat regions 

Aygepar 

Dovegh 

Yeraskh 

4 

2 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 18 

26 February Tavush region 

Aygepar 

1 

1 

Small arms and light weapоns: 4 
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Date Direction Incidents Type of weapons/shots 

    
27 February Tavush and Gegharkunik regions 

Aygepar 

Baghanis 

Koti 

Tshapatagh 

Jil 

Chambarak 

Ttujur 

16 

1 

3 

5 

2 

1 

1 

3 

Small arms and light weapоns: 431  

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 5 

(Ttujur) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 240 

28 February Tavush region 

Chinari 

Movses 

Vazashen 

Berkaber 

Kayan 

Aygehovit 

Berdavan 

10 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

Small arms and light weapоns: 102 

Large-calibre machine guns: 55 

 

 

 During the reporting period, one soldier of the armed forces of the Republic of 

Armenia was wounded by gunfire from the Azerbaijani side.  
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  Приложение II к письму Постоянного представителя Армении 

при Организации Объединенных Наций от 12 марта 2018 года 

на имя Генерального секретаря 
 

 

  Violations of the ceasefire by the armed forces of the Republic of 

Azerbaijan on the line of contact with the Republic of Artsakh 

(Nagorno-Karabakh Republic), 1–28 February 2018 
 

 

Date Direction Incidents Type of weapons/shots 

    
1 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

28 Small arms and light weapоns: 311 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 18  

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 2 (Ashaghi 

Veysali: 1; Kurapatkino: 1) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 7 

2 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

23 Small arms and light weapоns: 200 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 3 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 12 

(Horadiz: 2; Ashaghi Veysali: 4; 

Yusifjanli: 3; Shikhlyar: 3) 

3 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

25 Small arms and light weapоns: 205 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 23 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 37 

(Ashaghi Veysali: 6; Korgan: 5; Shikhlyar: 

26) 

4 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

30 Small arms and light weapоns: 261 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 40  

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 8 (Mehdili: 

1; Ashaghi Seydakhmedli: 3; Geytape: 2; 

Talish: 2) 

5 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

33 Small arms and light weapоns: 350 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 13 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns:5 

(Karachuk: 2; Yusifjanli: 2; Seysulan: 1)  

Large-calibre machine guns: 10 

6 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

28 Small arms and light weapоns: 209 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 12 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 1 

(Chakhrli) 

7 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

30 Small arms and light weapоns: 249 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 15  

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 2 (Karvend) 

8 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

26 Small arms and light weapоns: 208 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 11  

Large-calibre machine guns:12 

9 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

39 Small arms and light weapоns: 384 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 16  

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 3 (Sarijali) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 12 
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Date Direction Incidents Type of weapons/shots 

    
10 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

32 Small arms and light weapоns: 189 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 22  

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 16 

(Shikhlyar: 9; Shurabad: 3; Gjulistan: 4) 

11 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

30 Small arms and light weapоns: 415 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 11 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 11 (Korgan: 

5; Verin Chaylu: 6) 

12 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

24 Small arms and light weapоns: 265 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 6 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 26 

(Ashaghi Abdurakhmanli) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 7 

13 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

40 Small arms and light weapоns: 494 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 26 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 10 

(Seysulan) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 10 

14 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

19 Small arms and light weapоns: 347 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 11 

Large-calibre machine guns: 6 

15 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

25 Small arms and light weapоns: 346 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 5 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 12 

(Mehdili: 6; Bash Karvend: 6) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 15 

16 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

27 Small arms and light weapоns: 379 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 25  

Large-calibre machine guns: 25 

17 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

23 Small arms and light weapоns: 218 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 11  

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 1 (Horadiz) 

18 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

22 Small arms and light weapоns: 148 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 9  

19 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

10 Small arms and light weapоns: 37 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 12 

20 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

27 Small arms and light weapоns: 435 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 15  

21 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

43 Small arms and light weapоns: 632 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 24  

Small-calibre mortars: 1 (Yusifjanli) 

22 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

39 Small arms and light weapоns: 275 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 28 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 18 

(Ashaghi Abdurakhmanli: 12; 

Karakhanbeyli: 1; Kurapatkino: 5)  



A/72/787 

S/2018/217 
 

 

8/8 18-04278 

 

Date Direction Incidents Type of weapons/shots 

    
23 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

38 Small arms and light weapоns: 614 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 35 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 19 

(Mehdili: 5; Yusifjanli: 14) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 2  

24 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

36 Small arms and light weapоns: 228 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 10 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 10 

(Ashaghi Abdurakhmanli: 6; Ashaghi 

Veysali: 4) 

25 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

20 Small arms and light weapоns: 165 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 14 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 3 (Ashaghi 

Veysali: 2; Gjulistan: 1) 

26 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

29 Small arms and light weapоns: 262 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 15  

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 1 

(Seysulan) 

Large-calibre machine guns: 7 

27 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

36 Small arms and light weapоns: 504 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 15  

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 1 (Ashaghi 

Veysali) 

28 February On the line of contact between the armed 

forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan 

27 Small arms and light weapоns: 264 

Small-calibre sniper weapоns: 17 

Large-calibre sniper weapоns: 5 

(Ashaghi Veysali)  

Grenade launchers: 1 

 

 

 During the reporting period, two soldiers of the Defence Army of Artsakh were 

killed and two soldiers were wounded by gunfire from the Azerbaijani side. 

 

 

 


