

Distr.: General 19 March 2018 Russian

Original: English

Генеральная Ассамблея Семьдесят второй год Пункт 34 повестки дня Предотвращение вооруженных конфликтов Совет Безопасности Семьдесят третий год

Письмо Постоянного представителя Армении при Организации Объединенных Наций от 12 марта 2018 года на имя Генерального секретаря

По поручению моего правительства настоящим препровождаю сводку нарушений режима прекращения огня, совершенных вооруженными силами Азербайджана на государственной границе Республики Армения в течение февраля 2018 года (см. приложение I)*.

Препровождаю также информацию о нарушениях режима прекращения огня, зафиксированных Министерством обороны Республики Арцах (Нагорно-Карабахской Республики) в течение февраля 2018 года(см. приложение II)*.

Прошу распространить настоящее письмо и приложения к нему в качестве документа семьдесят второй сессии Генеральной Ассамблеи по пункту 34 ее повестки дня и в качестве документа Совета Безопасности.

(Подпись) Зограб Мнацаканян Посол Постоянный представитель

 $^{^{*}}$ Приложения распространяются только на том языке, на котором они были представлены.





Приложение I к письму Постоянного представителя Армении при Организации Объединенных Наций от 12 марта 2018 года на имя Генерального секретаря

Violations of the ceasefire by the armed forces of the Republic of Azerbaijan along the State border with the Republic of Armenia, 1–28 February 2018

Date	Direction	Incidents	Type of weapons/shots
1 February	Tavush region	6	Small arms and light weapons: 98
	Chinari	1	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 12
	Kolagir	1	Large-calibre sniper weapons: 4
	Movses	3	(Movses)
	Barekamavan	1	
2 February	Tavush region	5	Small arms and light weapons: 62
	Chinari	1	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 18
	Aygedzor	1	Large-calibre machine guns: 25
	Berkaber	2	
	Baghanis	1	
3 February	Tavush and Ararat regions	5	Small arms and light weapons: 8
	Paravakar	1	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 6
	Kayan	2	Large-calibre machine guns: 260
	Berdavan	1	
	Yeraskh	1	
4 February	Tavush and Gegharkunik regions	5	Small arms and light weapons: 76
	Aygedzor	1	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 2
	Berkaber	2	Large-calibre sniper weapons: 6
	Chambarak	1	(Ttujur)
	Ttujur	1	
5 February	Tavush and Gegharkunik regions	3	Small arms and light weapons: 90
	Voskepar	1	
	Barekamavan	1	
	Chambarak	1	
6 February	Tavush and Gegharkunik regions	5	Small arms and light weapons: 42
	Chinari	1	
	Berkaber	2	
	Geghamasar	1	
	Jil	1	
7 February	Tavush region	7	Small arms and light weapons: 75
·	Kolagir	1	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 2
	Chinari	1	Large-calibre machine guns: 12
	Aygedzor	1	
	Aygepar	1	
	Movses	1	
	Vazashen	1	
	Kayan	1	

Date	Direction	Incidents	Type of weapons/shots
8 February	Tavush and Gegharkunik regions	8	Small arms and light weapons: 138
	Chinari	2	Large-calibre sniper weapons: 18
	Sarigyugh	1	(Geghamasar)
	Berdavan	1	
	Geghamasar	2	
	Vahan	2	
9 February	Tavush, Ararat and Gegharkunik regions	16	Small arms and light weapons: 463
	Chinari	4	Large-calibre sniper weapons: 12
	Aygedzor	3	(Chinari: 3; Aydedzor: 4;
	Paravakar	3	Paravakar: 5)
	Baghanis	1	Large-calibre machine guns: 45
	Paruyr Sevak	2	
	Agarak	1	
	Vahan	2	
10 February	Tavush and Gegharkunik regions	13	Small arms and light weapons: 109
Ž	Chinari	4	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 2
	Kolagir	1	Large-calibre sniper weapons: 20
	Aygepar	1	(Chambarak)
	Paravakar	1	Large-calibre machine guns: 144
	Vazashen	1	
	Berkaber	2	
	Vahan	2	
	Chambarak	1	
11 February	Tavush and Ararat regions	4	Small arms and light weapons: 386
Ĵ	Aygedzor	1	
	N. Karmiraghbyur	1	
	Berdavan	1	
	Yeraskh	1	
12 February	Tavush region	8	Small arms and light weapons: 46
,	Aygedzor	2	Large-calibre machine guns: 650
	Chinari	1	
	Berkaber	2	
	Voskevan	1	
	Berdavan	2	
13 February	Tavush region	9	Small arms and light weapons: 154
10 1 001 001)	Kolagir	1	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 2
	Chinari	3	Large-calibre machine guns: 3
	Berkaber	2	g
	Kayan	1	
	Baghanis	2	
14 February	Tavush region	5	Small arms and light weapons: 10
141 Columny	Aygedzor	1	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 3
	Chinari	1	Large-calibre sniper weapons: 3
	Aygepar	1	(Berkaber)
	Berkaber	2	
15 February	Tavush region	5	Small arms and light weapons: 28
15 February	Chinari	2	Sman arms and fight weapons. 28
		2	
	Aygepar Berkaber	1	
	Delkauel	1	

18-04278 **3/8**

Date	Direction	Incidents	Type of weapons/shots
16 February	Tavush region	15	Small arms and light weapons: 541
	Aygedzor	6	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 18
	Chinari	4	Large-calibre sniper weapons: 5
	Kolagir	1	(Aygedzor)
	Movses	1	Large-calibre machine guns: 30
	N.Karmiraghbyur	2	
	Berkaber	1	
10.7.1	There were no	_	a
18 February	Tavush and Gegharkunik regions	2	Small arms and light weapons: 8
	Aygepar	1	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 10
	Ttujur	1	(Ttujur)
19 February	Tavush region	6	Small arms and light weapons: 12
	Chinari	2	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 13
	Aygepar	2	
	N.Karmiraghbyur	1	
	Berkaber	1	
20 February	Tavush region	2	Small arms and light weapons: 2
	Kirants	1	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 10
	Berdavan	1	
21 February	Tavush, Gegharkunik and Ararat regions	7	Small arms and light weapons: 169
	Aygedzor	1	Large-calibre machine guns: 6
	Kirants	1	
	Voskepar	1	
	Baghanis	1	
	Geghamasar	1	
	Jil	1	
	Yeraskh	1	
22 February	Tavush region	4	Small arms and light weapons: 169
	N. Karmiraghbyur	1	Large-calibre machine guns: 2
	Berkaber	2	
	Voskepar	1	
23 February	Tavush and Gegharkunik regions	12	Small arms and light weapons: 91
	Chinari	2	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 3
	Paravakar Vazashen	1	Large-calibre machine guns: 84
	vazasnen Berkaber	3	
	Kirants	1 1	
	Kayan	2	
	Voskepar	1	
	Vahan	1	
24 Falamana			Small ames and light man and 10
24 February	Tavush region Voskepar	2	Small arms and light weapons: 10 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 1
	Voskepar Sarigyugh	1	(Voskepar)
25 Ealans		_	
25 February	Tavush and Ararat regions	4	Small arms and light weapons: 18
	Aygepar Dovegh	2	
	Yeraskh	1	
26 E 1			Constitution of the territory
26 February	Tavush region	1	Small arms and light weapons: 4
	Aygepar	1	

Date	Direction	Incidents	Type of weapons/shots
27 February	Tavush and Gegharkunik regions	16	Small arms and light weapons: 431
	Aygepar	1	Large-calibre sniper weapons: 5
	Baghanis	3	(Ttujur)
	Koti	5	Large-calibre machine guns: 240
	Tshapatagh	2	
	Jil	1	
	Chambarak	1	
	Ttujur	3	
28 February	Tavush region	10	Small arms and light weapons: 102
	Chinari	1	Large-calibre machine guns: 55
	Movses	1	
	Vazashen	2	
	Berkaber	1	
	Kayan	1	
	Aygehovit	1	
	Berdavan	3	

During the reporting period, one soldier of the armed forces of the Republic of Armenia was wounded by gunfire from the Azerbaijani side.

18-04278 **5/8**

Приложение II к письму Постоянного представителя Армении при Организации Объединенных Наций от 12 марта 2018 года на имя Генерального секретаря

Violations of the ceasefire by the armed forces of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the line of contact with the Republic of Artsakh (Nagorno-Karabakh Republic), 1–28 February 2018

Date	Direction	Incidents	Type of weapons/shots
1 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	28	Small arms and light weapons: 311 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 18 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 2 (Ashaghi Veysali: 1; Kurapatkino: 1) Large-calibre machine guns: 7
2 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	23	Small arms and light weapons: 200 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 3 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 12 (Horadiz: 2; Ashaghi Veysali: 4; Yusifjanli: 3; Shikhlyar: 3)
3 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	25	Small arms and light weapons: 205 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 23 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 37 (Ashaghi Veysali: 6; Korgan: 5; Shikhlyar: 26)
4 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	30	Small arms and light weapons: 261 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 40 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 8 (Mehdili: 1; Ashaghi Seydakhmedli: 3; Geytape: 2; Talish: 2)
5 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	33	Small arms and light weapons: 350 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 13 Large-calibre sniper weapons:5 (Karachuk: 2; Yusifjanli: 2; Seysulan: 1) Large-calibre machine guns: 10
6 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	28	Small arms and light weapons: 209 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 12 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 1 (Chakhrli)
7 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	30	Small arms and light weapons: 249 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 15 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 2 (Karvend)
8 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	26	Small arms and light weapons: 208 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 11 Large-calibre machine guns: 12
9 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	39	Small arms and light weapons: 384 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 16 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 3 (Sarijali) Large-calibre machine guns: 12

Date	Direction	Incidents	Type of weapons/shots
10 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	32	Small arms and light weapons: 189 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 22 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 16
			(Shikhlyar: 9; Shurabad: 3; Gjulistan: 4)
11 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	30	Small arms and light weapons: 415
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 11
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 11 (Korgan: 5; Verin Chaylu: 6)
12 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	24	Small arms and light weapons: 265
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 6
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 26 (Ashaghi Abdurakhmanli)
			Large-calibre machine guns: 7
13 February	On the line of contact between the armed	40	8 1
	forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan		Small-calibre sniper weapons: 26
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 10 (Seysulan)
			Large-calibre machine guns: 10
14 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	19	<i>U</i> 1
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 11 Large-calibre machine guns: 6
15 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	25	Small arms and light weapons: 346
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 5
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 12 (Mehdili: 6; Bash Karvend: 6)
			Large-calibre machine guns: 15
16 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	27	Small arms and light weapons: 379
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 25
			Large-calibre machine guns: 25
17 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	23	Small arms and light weapons: 218
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 11
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 1 (Horadiz)
18 February	On the line of contact between the armed	22	Small arms and light weapons: 148
	forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan		Small-calibre sniper weapons: 9
19 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	10	Small arms and light weapons: 37 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 12
20 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	27	Small arms and light weapons: 435 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 15
21 February	On the line of contact between the armed	43	Small arms and light weapons: 632
21 1 cordary	forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	13	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 24
			Small-calibre mortars: 1 (Yusifjanli)
22 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	39	Small arms and light weapons: 275
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 28
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 18 (Ashaghi Abdurakhmanli: 12;

18-04278 **7/8**

Date	Direction	Incidents	Type of weapons/shots
23 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	38	Small arms and light weapons: 614 Small-calibre sniper weapons: 35 Large-calibre sniper weapons: 19
			(Mehdili: 5; Yusifjanli: 14) Large-calibre machine guns: 2
24 February	On the line of contact between the armed	36	Small arms and light weapons: 228
24 reordary	forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	30	Small-calibre sniper weapons: 10
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 10 (Ashaghi Abdurakhmanli: 6; Ashaghi Veysali: 4)
25 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	20	Small arms and light weapons: 165
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 14
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 3 (Ashaghi Veysali: 2; Gjulistan: 1)
26 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	29	Small arms and light weapons: 262
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 15
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 1 (Seysulan)
			Large-calibre machine guns: 7
27 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	36	Small arms and light weapons: 504
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 15
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 1 (Ashaghi Veysali)
28 February	On the line of contact between the armed forces of Artsakh and Azerbaijan	27	Small arms and light weapons: 264
			Small-calibre sniper weapons: 17
			Large-calibre sniper weapons: 5 (Ashaghi Veysali)
			Grenade launchers: 1

During the reporting period, two soldiers of the Defence Army of Artsakh were killed and two soldiers were wounded by gunfire from the Azerbaijani side.